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\

Forthof UHK Krems vs Bregenz Handball

FORTHOF é}\‘ ""Jfoo
LK 26 - 26 PN
== (12 - 12)
Match ended: 59:59
AUT AUT
24 '\67153 R4 Referees: Miklds Andorka (HUN), Robert Hucker (HUN) Sport Halle KremST’hé?eang 0.02.2024, 19:00

Match Statistics Overview

Forthof UHK Krems (AUT) Bregenz Handball (AUT)
Total 1st half 2nd half 2nd half 1st half Total
26 12 14 Goals 14 12 26
54 30 24 Shots 22 23 45
48% 40% 58% Shot Percentage 64% 52% 58%
13 8 5 Turnovers 3 10 13
7 4 3 Rule Technical Fouls 2 8 10
35% 29% 44% Attack Percentage 52% 29% 38%
46 26 20 Shots on Goal 20 18 38
96% 100% 92% On Target Percentage 95% 91% 93%
12 6 6 Saves 6 14 20
32% 33% 30% GK Save Percentage 30% 54% 43%
2 0 2 7m Goals 3 3 6
4 2 2 7m Shots 3 3 6
50% 0% 100% 7m Percentage 100% 100% 100%
0 0 0 Fast Break Goals 0 0 0
5 1 4 Powerplay goals 0 0 0
2 0 2 Shorthanded goals 3 0 3
3 3 3 Most goals in succession 3 3 3
0 0 0 Yellow Cards 0 0 0
2 1 1 2 min Suspension 2 1 3
0 0 0 Red Cards 0 0 0
3 1 2 Team Timeouts 2 1 3
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Match Statistics Shots
Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

Bregenz Handball (AUT)

Total Total
Shots (54) Shots (45)
@ 26 [48%)] [58%] 26 @
® 20 [37%] R7%] 12 @
2 [4%)] 7%] 3
2 [4%] 9%] 4
@ 2 [1%
1st Half 2nd Half 2nd Half 1st Half
Shots (30) Shots (24) Shots (22) Shots (23)
@ 12 [40%) @ 14 [58%) 64%] 14 @ [52%] 12 @
® 14 [47%] ® 6 [25%] 7% 6 @ 26%] 6 @
2 [8%] [5%] 1 [9%] 2
1 [3%] 1 [4%) [5%] 1 [13%] 3
@ 3 [10%] @ 1 [4%]
. Goals . Saves Missed Posts . Blocks
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Player Statistics: Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

Goalkeeper Total All Saves/Shots

No. Name Saves Shots % GC ™ 6M oM Wing BT FB
22 DOMEVSCEK Lukas 12 36 33 24 0% (0/4)  23% (3/13) 50% (6/12)  42% (3/7)
40 EICHBERGER Thomas 0 2 0 2 0% (0/2)

TOTALS 12 38 31 26 0% (0/6)  23% (3/13) 50% (6/12)  42% (3/7)

Player Total All Goals/Shots Additionals Punishments

No. Name Pos. Goals Shots % ™ 7M% 6M 9M Wing BT FB Ass. ST BL YC 2m RC
6 PROVIN Jonathan 0 1 0 0/1
8 SIMEK Marko 4 10 40  2/3 66% 0/1 2/6 1
9 ROZMAN Tim (SLO) 5 10 50 213 37 3
10 AUSS Tobias 6 7 86 01 0% 6/6
14 RUDISCHER Benedikt 2 5 40 1/4 1/1 1
18 JELINEK Wilhelm 5 7 71 57 1
20 ALKIC Sinan 0 0 0
22 DOMEVSCEK Lukas 0 0 0 1
23 PAUSITS Tilen 0 0 0
24 DICKER Daniel 2 9 22 12 U7 4 1 1
28 FEICHTINGER Sebastian 0 0 0
32 HOFMANN Paul 0 1 0 01
33 MITTENDORFER Moritz 2 4 50 12 12
40 EICHBERGER Thomas 0 0 0

Player TOTALS 26 54 48 2/4 50% 16/26 7/22 1/2 9 2 2

| Officials

Punishments

No. Name

YC 2m RC

A LIPPITSCH Mario

B THAQI Ibish

C MERTEN Jérg

D ASTELBAUER Fabian
X UNKNOWN

TEAM

TOTALS
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Player Statistics: Bregenz Handball (AUT)

Goalkeeper | Total | All Saves/Shots

No. Name Saves Shots % GC ™ 6M oM Wing BT FB
16 HAUSLE Ralf Patrick 20 46 43 26 50% (2/4)  33%(8/24) 56% (9/16)  50% (1/2)
TOTALS 20 46 43 26 50% (2/4)  33%(8/24) 56% (9/16)  50% (1/2)
Player Total All Goals/Shots Additionals Punishments
No. Name Pos. Goals Shots % ™ 7TM% 6M O9M Wing BT FB Ass. ST BL YC 2m RC
4 KONIG Raphael 0 2 0 o1 o 1
6 MAHR Markus 7 9 78  3/3 100% 2/3 23
8 BURGER Sebastian 7 9 78  3/3 100% 1/1 3/5 1 2
10 DOBRIC Marko 0 0 0
11 BROMBEIS Matthias (GER) 0 0 0 1
16 HAUSLE Ralf Patrick 0 0 0
22 KRITZINGER Robin 4 7 57 4/6 0/1
30 SVECAK Claudio 0 0 0
32 KOTAR Matic (SLO) 1 2 50 12 1
36 HUBER Raphael Thomas 1 1 100 1/1
46 KROISS Jan 0 0 0
55 WAGNER Tobias 2 3 67 2/3 2
57 RAMIC Dian 0 2 0 0/2
71 SCHRODER Andreas (GER) 4 10 40 1 39 101
92 BOGOJEVIC Marko 0 0 0
Player TOTALS 26 45 58  6/6 100% 10/15 6/16 4/8 1 2 4 3
Officials Punishments
No. Name YC 2m RC
A RINNERTHALER Markus
B TANASKOVIC Marko
C ALEKSIC Goran
D OBWEXER Amrei
X UNKNOWN
TEAM
TOTALS 3
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Play-by-play 1st half

Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

02:18

02:56
03:21

04:43

05:40

06:05

07:06

08:02

08:45

09:28

10:22

11:48
11:48

12:03

12:03

12:03

12:31

12:31

13:10

14:08

14:51

16:15

Goal Simek, Marko (8)

2 minutes suspension Dicker (24)
7m Shot Simek, Marko (8) saved

Shot Rozman, Tim (9) saved

Shot Rudischer, Benedikt (14) saved

7m Shot Auss, Tobias (10) saved

Shot Mittendorfer, Moritz (33) saved

Goal Rudischer, Benedikt (14)

Shot Dicker, Daniel (24) saved

Goal Auss, Tobias (10)

Shot Rudischer, Benedikt (14) saved

Technical fault Rozman, Tim (9)
Turnover

Technical fault Simek, Marko (8)
Turnover

Turnover

Technical fault Rozman, Tim (9)
Turnover

Goal Auss, Tobias (10)

Goal Jelinek, Wilhelm (18)

Goal Dicker, Daniel (24)

Shot Hofmann, Paul (32) saved

TF

4§ A

TF

®

S =)
1
N PR

TF

TF

TF

TF

Bregenz Handball (AUT)

7m Goal Mahr, Markus (6)

Goal Wagner, Tobias (55)

Missed shot Schroder, Andreas (71)
Goal Burger, Sebastian (8)
Technical fault Schroder (71)
Turnover

2 minutes suspension Burger (8)
Shot on post Kritzinger, Robin (22)

Shot on post Schréder, Andreas (71)

Technical fault Mahr, Markus (6)
Turnover

Goal Mahr, Markus (6)

Technical fault Wagner, Tobias (55)
Turnover

Goal Kotar, Matic (32)

Shot on post Burger, Sebastian (8)

Goal Burger, Sebastian (8)

Technical fault Kotar, Matic (32)

Turnover

Shot Burger, Sebastian (8) saved

Shot Schrdder, Andreas (71) saved

7m Goal Mahr, Markus (6)

Technical fault Mahr, Markus (6)

01:00

02:47

04:10

04:56

06:00

06:00

06:05

06:58

07:55

08:35
08:35

08:55

10:12
10:12

11:09

11:57

12:09

13:02

13:02

13:56

14:19

15:23
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Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

17:01
17:37
18:01

19:31

21:18

24:00

24:17

24:57

25:43

25:48

26:10

27:49

28:32

29:52

29:52
29:52

30:00

Shot Rudischer, Benedikt (14) saved

Shot Jelinek, Wilhelm (18) saved
Goal Jelinek, Wilhelm (18)

Shot Rozman, Tim (9) saved

Shot on post Jelinek, Wilhelm (18)

Goal Rozman, Tim (9)

Goal Auss, Tobias (10)

Goal Auss, Tobias (10)

Shot Rozman, Tim (9) saved
Team Timeout

Shot Provin, Jonathan (6) saved
Goal Mittendorfer, Moritz (33)
Goal Mittendorfer, Moritz (33)
Technical fault Rozman, Tim (9)

Turnover
Turnover

Shot Simek, Marko (8) saved

Play-by-play 1st half

TF

L 2Rt 2

10-11
11-11

12-11
12-12

-
-

TF

Bregenz Handball (AUT)

Turnover
Turnover

Team Timeout

Technical fault Wagner, Tobias (55)
Turnover

Goal Kritzinger, Robin (22)

7m Goal Burger, Sebastian (8)
Shot Mahr, Markus (6) saved

Goal Mahr, Markus (6)

Technical fault Mahr, Markus (6)
Turnover

Missed shot Kotar, Matic (32)

Shot Ramic, Dian (57) saved

Shot Ramic, Dian (57) saved
Goal Schroder, Andreas (71)

Shot Kritzinger, Robin (22) saved

Goal Burger, Sebastian (8)

Technical fault Burger, Sebastian (8)

Turnover

16:56
16:56

18:15
18:33
18:33
20:34
21:30
23:26
23:32

24:11
24:11

24:47

25:34

26:44
27:13

28:24

29:08

29:57
29:57
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Play-by-play 2nd half

Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

30:42

31:54

32:23

33:25

34:49

35:28

36:17

37:32

39:12
39:12

40:27
40:31

42:53

44:32
44:32

45:57

47:16

47:54
47:54

49:56
50:50
50:55

52:16

Missed shot Rozman, Tim (9)

2 minutes suspension Jelinek (18)

Goal Rozman, Tim (9)

7m Goal Simek, Marko (8)

Shot Dicker, Daniel (24) saved

Goal Rozman, Tim (9)

7m Goal Simek, Marko (8)

Goal Rudischer, Benedikt (14)

Technical fault Hofmann, Paul (32)
Turnover

Shot Dicker, Daniel (24) saved
Goal Auss, Tobias (10)

Goal Jelinek, Wilhelm (18)

Technical fault Rozman, Tim (9)
Turnover

Goal Simek, Marko (8)

Goal Rozman, Tim (9)

Technical fault Rozman, Tim (9)
Turnover

Team Timeout
Shot Simek, Marko (8) saved
Goal Jelinek, Wilhelm (18)

Goal Rozman, Tim (9)

TF

TF

13-12

14-12
14-13

15-13

16-13
16-14
17-14
17-15

17-16

18-16

18-17

19-17
19-18

19-19

20-19

20-20
21-20

22-20

23-20
23-21

TF

tt

®

Bregenz Handball (AUT)

Shot Schrdder, Andreas (71) saved
Technical fault Kotar, Matic (32)
Turnover

Turnover

Shot Kdnig, Raphael (4) saved
Goal Schroder, Andreas (71)

Shot on post Mahr, Markus (6)

Shot Koénig, Raphael (4) saved
2 minutes suspension Konig (4)

Goal Kritzinger, Robin (22)

Goal Schroder, Andreas (71)

7m Goal Burger, Sebastian (8)

7m Goal Mahr, Markus (6)

Goal Kritzinger, Robin (22)
Team Timeout

Goal Wagner, Tobias (55)

2 minutes suspension Burger (8)

Goal Huber, Raphael Thomas (36)

Missed shot Schroéder, Andreas (71)

Shot Kritzinger, Robin (22) saved

Shot Wagner, Tobias (55) saved

Goal Schroder, Andreas (71)

31:34

32:14

32:14

32:14

32:44

33:54

34:59

36:07
36:17

37:03

38:12

39:25

41:29

43:51

44:39

45:01

45:43

46:51

47:47

49:04

European Handball Federation
http://www.eurohandball.com/

X-EHFREPORTSOMS

Page 7/12

Created on 10.02.2024 21:12

OMS-00000
24 M755 R4-013 / t34446
20240210T211205




ONLINE STATISTICS H F
EHF EUROPEAN CUP MEN 2023/24 LAST 16 E/

Play-by-play 2nd half

Forthof UHK Krems (AUT) Bregenz Handball (AUT)
53:19 Missed shot Rozman, Tim (9)
Shot Schroder, Andreas (71) saved 54:03
54:10 Goal Auss, Tobias (10) @ 24-21
24-22 & Goal Burger, Sebastian (8) 54:37
55:20 Goal Jelinek, Wilhelm (18) & 25-22
25-23 @ 7m Goal Burger, Sebastian (8) 55:31
56:12 Shot Mittendorfer, Moritz (33) saved
o Team Timeout 56:20
TF  Technical fault Schréder (71) 56:39
Turnover 56:39
57:09 Shot on post Dicker, Daniel (24)
25-24 @ Goal Kritzinger, Robin (22) 57:42
58:17 Shot Dicker, Daniel (24) saved
25-25 @ Goal Mahr, Markus (6) 58:49
59:07 Team Timeout
59:29 Goal Dicker, Daniel (24) @ 26-25
26-26 @ Goal Mahr, Markus (6) 59:52
60:00 Shot Dicker, Daniel (24) saved
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Team Statistics Attack

Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

Bregenz Handball (AUT)

T T T T
11 2/4 0/1 4/6 6/6 0/2
“ !f zf
A m— ’ . — ’
M 16/26 s S, 10/15 _
2/4 1/3 0/3 0/2
4/15 6/11
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
0 ROZMAN SCHRODER 71
Tim Andreas
Goals: 5 ‘ ' ‘ ' Goals: 4
Shots: 10 |, K N | Shots: 10
0% \\\ 7 S \\ T 7| 40%
11 206 0/3 a5 0/1
SIMEK MAHR
8 Marko Markus 6
Goals: 4 2/3 3/3 Goals: 7
Shots: 10 |, ! N K Shots: 9
40% [ oL 7 L e e
02 2/4 212 o
DICKER BURGER
24 Daniel Sebastian 8
Goals: 2 ‘ ' 3/5 ‘ 3/3' Goals: 7
Shots: 9 |, K N K Shots: 9
92 % \\\ = L \\\ 1 R Az
11 04 0/2
AUSS KRITZINGER
10 Tobias Robin 22
Goals: 6 ‘ o/1 ' ‘ ' o/1 | Goals: 4
Shots: 7 |, K N | Shots: 7
850 | . o o N 26 7 57T %
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Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

18

Goals: 5
Shots: 7
71 %

14

Goals: 2
Shots: 5
40 %

33

Goals: 2
Shots: 4
50 %

6

Goals: 0
Shots: 1
0%

32

Goals: 0
Shots: 1
0%

JELINEK
Wilhelm

RUDISCHER
Benedikt

MITTENDORFER
Moritz

\\\\ —-__];72_____ ,’,
on 1/1

PROVIN

Jonathan

HOFMANN

Paul

\\\ m ,//

Team Statistics Attack

Bregenz Handball (AUT)

WAGNER
Tobias 55
‘ ' Goals: 2
. ! Shots: 3
. 03 | e6%
KOTAR
Matic 32
‘ ' Goals: 1
. ! Shots: 2
N — | s0%
1/2
KONIG 4
Raphael
‘ ' o/1 | Goals: 0
N | Shots: 2
NS on . |ow
RAMIC
Dian 57
‘ ' Goals: 0
. /| Shots: 2
. — o ow
0/2
HUBER 36

Raphael Thomas

1/1 Goals: 1

. /| Shots: 1
7’

AN . 100 %
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Goalkeeper Statistics

Forthof UHK Krems (AUT)

Bregenz Handball (AUT)

T T T T
1/5 0/6 2/2 0/1 2/4 1/1
\\ ,f \\ ,f
A m— ’ . e ’
‘\h 3/13 P ‘\h 8/24 P
11 2/2 2/4 2/3
3/9 5/9
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
DOMEVSCEK HAUSLE
22 Lukas Ralf Patrick 16
Saves: 12 | /5 0/4 212 0/1 2/4 11 | Saves:20
Shots: 36 [, K N /| Shots: 46
339 | . a7 L wm |43
n 319 212 214 5 2/3
EICHBERGER
40 Thomas
Saves: 0 0/2
Shots: 2 || !
0% | ™ — .
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Legend

%  Efficiency
ASS.Assists
Pos.Position

™

FB

BT

o —————— —

BT

BT

FT

GC.

™
w

BT
FB
6M
9M
FT
ST
BL
YC
RC
BC
2m
UpP

Goals conceded

7-metre Shots

Wing Shots (Right, Left)
Breakthrough (Right, Center, Left)
Fast Break

6-metre Shots

9-metre Shots (Right, Center, Left)
Free Throw

Steals

Blocks

Yellow Cards

Red Cards

Blue Cards

2 Minute Suspensions
Unassigned Position
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